

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

.

Chapter 151.

Resolve in aid in rebuilding bridge in Hamlin Plantation.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of three hundred dollars, to be expended under the direction of an agent, to be appointed by the governor and council, in rebuilding the bridge across Bonny brook, so called, in Hamlin plantation, in Aroostook county.

Approved February 23, 1893.

Chapter 152.

Resolve in favor of the town of Moscow.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and is MOBCOW, In hereby appropriated to aid the town of Moscow in building a road.

Approved February 23, 1893.

Chapter 153.

Resolve in favor of Madawaska Training School.

Resolved, That for the erection of an addition to the school Madawaska building of Madawaska Training School at Fort Kent, and in favor of. for completing and properly equipping the boarding house erected for the benefit of said school, there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of four thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred ninety-three, and the like sum of four thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred ninety-four, the same to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of State Normal Schools.

Approved February 23, 1893.

Chapter 154.

Resolve authorizing the County of Kennebec to procure a loan.

Resolved, That the treasurer of the county of Kennebec is Kennebec authorized to procure by loan, on the faith and responsibility of said county, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars, exclusive

county, loan by.

Training School,

Hamlin Plantation, in favor of.

Снар. 151